502801085 05/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2847680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIGH SIERRA GROUP, INC.	11/25/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAT OUTDOORS, INC.
Street Address:	209 DOVE LOOP
City:	DOUGLAS
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82633

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8250800	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)294-9002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4062949000

Email: toni@teaselaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANTOINETTE M. TEASE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51016

Address Line 4: BILLINGS, MONTANA 59105

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S. JOHNSON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTOINETTE M. TEASE		
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014		

Total Attachments: 4

source=S.JohnsonCATNameChange#page1.tif source=S.JohnsonCATNameChange#page2.tif source=S.JohnsonCATNameChange#page3.tif source=S.JohnsonCATNameChange#page4.tif

PATENT 502801085 REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0988

Wyoming Secretary of State State Capitol Building, Room 110 200 West 24th Street Cheyenne, VVY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: Business@wyo.gov

Max Maxfield, WY Secretary of State FILED: 01/01/2014 10:38 AM Original ID: 2009-000564560 Amendment ID: 2014-001567781

Profit Corporation Articles of Amendment

1. Corporation name:	
High Sierra Group.	すべて
2. Article(s) is amended as follows:	
Corporation Name: CAT	OUTDOORS, INC.
3. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassifica implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendr	
ascertainable outside the articles of amendment.	
4. The amendment was adopted on \[\frac{1/\left(25/\)Z\(\text{2013}\right)}{\((\Date - min/\)dd/\(\text{yyyy}\)\)	
5. If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board that the amendment was duly approved by the incorporators of shareholder approval was not required.	r by the board of directors as the case may be and that
The Amendment was adopted to duly approved. Shareholder Famu Johns	Paesidont
OR P-Amendment - Revised 11/2012	7 (25 25 27)

PATENT REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0989



Wyoming Secretary of State
State Capitol Building, Room 110
200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020
Ph. 307.777.7311
Fax 307.777.5339

Email: Business@wyo.gov

For Office Use Only

f approval was required by the shareholders, a statement that the ame in the manner required by this act and by the articles of incorporation.	endment was duly approved by the shareholder
Signature: SAM JONNSON	Date: 1/1/25/2013
Title: President	
Contact Person: SAN NOWISON Daytime Phone Number: 307-359-9724 Email:	SAMA) CATMY-COM
Checklist Filing Fee: \$50.00 Make check or money order payable to Wy The Articles of Amendment may be executed by the Chairman of the Please submit one originally signed document and one exact p	Board, President or another of its officers.

WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Thank you for your payment!

DO NOT PAY!
THIS IS NOT A BILL.

High Sierra Group In Po Box 1377 Douglas, WY 82633 Amount Paid: \$50.00

Receipt #: 770246

Receipt Date: January 1, 2014

Processed By: WHITNEY HARMON

Corp #: 2009-000564560

Doc ld #: 2014-001567781

635665600000000000000000000000000000000			
Payment	Reference	Amount	
***************************************	G650455600000000000000000000000000000000	D6406486496890000000000000000000000000000	
CHECK	1024	50.00	

TOTAL PAYMENT

\$50.00 (



Description of Charges	Invoice #	Sec. File #	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
22222222222222222222222222222222222222	*********************************	(665066/50060000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$6666000000000000000000000000000000000	P00079700900000000000000000000000000000
OFD - Corporation Filing - Domestic			1	50.00	50.00
					.487

TOTAL CHARGES PAID

\$50.00



In Reference To:

CAT OUTDOORS, INC.

Comments:

SECRETARY OF STATE State Capitol, 200 W. 24th St. Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 PAD or Billing Questions? (307) 777-5343 SOSBilling@wyo.gov

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, MAX MAXFIELD, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: CAT OUTDOORS, INC.
Old Name: High Sierra Group, Inc.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 1st day of January, 2014



Filed Date: 01/01/2014

May Maffield Secretary of State

By: Whitney Harmon

PATENT

REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 05/08/2014